3083116

-CH \$440.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|-------------------------|----------|--|----------------------------------|--|
| B III Capital Partners | | 102/16/2007 I | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE | |
| Berg & Berg Enterprises | | 02/16/2007 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wagerworks, Inc. |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 71 Stevenson Street |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1200 |
| City: | San Francisco |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94105 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3083116 | WAGERWORKS |
| Registration Number: | 2667966 | CHASE THE ROYAL |
| Registration Number: | 2556324 | ARABIAN RICHES |
| Registration Number: | 2341598 | STRIKE IT RICH |
| Registration Number: | 2143114 | FORT KNOX |
| Registration Number: | 2369320 | EUREKA! |
| Registration Number: | 2157510 | DAZZLING DIAMONDS |
| Registration Number: | 2094973 | STAR SPANGLED KENO |
| Registration Number: | 2576068 | THE PRICE IS RIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 1524684 | JEOPARDY! |
| Registration Number: | 1542716 | WHEEL OF FORTUNE |
| | | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0928

900070550

| Registration Number: | 2008263 | REEL 'EM IN |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 2237570 | FILTHY RICH |
| Registration Number: | 2296684 | ВООМ |
| Registration Number: | 2283967 | JACKPOT PARTY |
| Registration Number: | 2845342 | CARD SHARKS |
| Registration Number: | 2795333 | PRESS YOUR LUCK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com, shakim@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 112300 |
|-------------------------|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sana Hakim |
| Signature: | /sh/ |
| Date: | 03/01/2007 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=release wagerworks#page1.tif source=release wagerworks#page2.tif source=release wagerworks#page3.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Release"), dated as of February ___, 2007, is made by B III CAPITAL PARTNERS, a Delaware limited partnership, and BERG & BERG ENTERPRISES, a California Limited liability company, (collectively "Lenders"), in favor of WagerWorks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement on December 13, 2002, which was recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch on June 24, 2003 at Reel/Frame 2764/0866, pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to the Lenders in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A (the "Released Trademarks"), to secure the performance of certain obligations;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to remove and terminate the aforesaid security interest and lien against the Released Trademarks in the name of Lenders and recorded in the name of Lenders so that the owners of the Released Trademarks will have unencumbered title to the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lenders do hereby release, remit and discharge their security interest and lien outstanding against the Released Trademarks and quit claim forever unto Grantor all their right, title or interest in and to the Released Trademarks aforesaid together with any goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this release to be executed this ____ day of February, 2007.

BIII CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.

By: DDJ Capital III, its General Partner
By: DDJ Capital Management, LLC, Manager

By: Mame: David J. Breazzens
Title: Member

State of Massachusetts)

SS. County of Middleset)

On this 16th day of February, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Massachusetts, in the County aforesaid, personally appeared David J. Breazzano, to me known to be member of B III CAPITAL PARTNERS and executed the foregoing instrument, and upon oath did depose that s/he is member of B III CAPITAL PARTNERS as indicated after said signature, and that B III CAPITAL PARTNERS executed the said instrument freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

Chysteth a Seign Notary Public in and for said State and County

My commission expires:

ELIZABETH A. BERGER
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
July 30, 2010

805378/D/1

BERG & BERG ENTERPRISES,

By: Vac EX Title: Member

State of California)
County of Santa (Java)
Ss.

On this day of harm, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of in the County aforesald, personally appeared and the foregoing instrument, and upon oath did depose that the is here of BERG & BERG ENTERPRISES and executed the foregoing instrument, and upon oath did depose that the is here of BERG & BERG ENTERPRISES as indicated after said signature, and that BERG & BERG ENTERPRISES executed the said instrument freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

Notary Public in and for said State and County My commission expires: Oct 22, 2010



| Mark | Current Owner | Status | Reg./Ser. No. |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------|------------|------------------|
| 1. WAGERWORKS | IGT | Registered | 3083116 |
| 2. CHASE THE | Action Gaming, | Registered | 2667966 |
| ROYAL | Inc. | | |
| 3. ARABIAN RICHES | IGT | Registered | 2556324 |
| 4. STRIKE IT RICH | IGT | Registered | 2341598 |
| 5. FORT KNOX | IGT | Registered | 2143114 |
| 6. EUREKA! | IGT | Registered | 2369320 |
| 7. DAZZLING DIAMONDS | IGT | Registered | 2157510 |
| 8. STAR SPANGLED KENO | IGT | Registered | 2094973 |
| 9. THE PRICE IS RIGHT | Fremantlemedia Operations B.V. | Registered | 2576068 |
| 10. JEOPARDY! | Jeopardy Productions, Inc. | Registered | 1524684 |
| 11. WHEEL OF FORTUNE | Califon Productions, Inc. | Registered | 1542716 |
| 12. REEL 'EM IN | WMS Gaming Inc. | Registered | 2008263 |
| 13. FILTHY RICH | WMS Gaming Inc. | Registered | 2237570 |
| 14. BOOM | WMS Gaming Inc. | Registered | 2296684 |
| 15. JACKPOT PARTY | WMS Gaming Inc. | Registered | 2283967 |
| 16. CARD SHARKS | Fremantlemedia Operations B.V. | Registered | 2845342 |
| 17. PRESS YOUR LUCK | Fremantlemedia Operations B.V. | Registered | 2795333 |

797848/D/3

RECORDED: 03/01/2007